Page: -5-
Inductance Range：1.2μH~47μH
Temperature Range：－40℃～＋125℃
                                                          LAND PATTTRNS(mm)  CONSTRUCTION
                                                                               ShiTld
★Quantity / Reel: 4000pcs
★Small products, Quadrate5.9mm*6.5mm Max, Height 1.2mm Max.
★The use of carrier tape package for SMT reflow soldering process

(μH)
Tolerance
（%）
D.C.R(mΩ)
Max.
Isat1(A)
@L-Drop10%
(Max.)
Isat2(A)
@L-Drop35
%
(Max.)
I rms(A)
@△T=40℃(
Max.)
PDH5412M-1R2M 100KHz/0.1V 1.2 ±20 50.4 1.89 2.80 3.65
PDH5412M-2R2M 100KHz/0.1V 2.2 ±20 86 1.62 2.20 2.80
PDH5412M-3R3M 100KHz/0.1V 3.3 ±20 103 1.17 1.65 2.54
PDH5412M-4R7M 100KHz/0.1V 4.7 ±20 143 1.08 1.35 2.11
PDH5412M-6R8M 100KHz/0.1V 6.8 ±20 199 0.90 1.30 1.79
PDH5412M-100M 100KHz/0.1V 10 ±20 276 0.72 1.00 1.52
PDH5412M-150M 100KHz/0.1V 15 ±20 408 0.54 0.80 1.25
PDH5412M-220M 100KHz/0.1V 22 ±20 551 0.45 0.70 1.07
PDH5412M-330M 100KHz/0.1V 33 ±20 768 0.36 0.57 0.91
PDH5412M-470M 100KHz/0.1V 47 ±20 1709 0.32 0.50 0.72
Power Inductor for Surface Mounting
PDH5412M-Series
DIMENSIONS(mm)
Pb      Cd      Cr＋6      PBBs     PBDEs